

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone (916) 568-3071 FAX (916) 568-3145
Purchasing Department



Sacramento City College American River College Cosumnes River College Folsom Lake College

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ISSUE DATE: July 19, 2018

Professional Development Services for California Community Colleges

LRCCD RFP NO. 19001

Issued By:

LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825
Phone (916) 568-3071 Fax (916) 568-3145

This addendum forms a part to the Contract Documents. The addendum items supersede and supplement all portions of the bidding documents with which it conflicts. All workmanship, materials, appliances and equipment which may be included in the following addendum items shall be of the same relative quality as described for similar work set forth in the general or main specifications of which these addendum items shall be considered a part.

This Addendum has been acknowledged in the space provided on the Bid Form and is considered part of the bid documents.

This Addendum is two (2) pages and answers questions received:

1. The CCC system supports 114 colleges in 72 districts. What is the anticipated adoption (expected number, locations, and frequency) of the face-to-face and coaching experiences across this population?
Answer: We anticipate serving 2% of the system-wide student population at ~ 40 colleges throughout the state.

2. Are the workshop experiences pre-defined, or should we allot resources to discovering, vetting, and defining them as well as developing and testing them?

Answer: The workshop experiences are pre-defined.

3. Does the technology infrastructure exist to support the learning networks and professional learning hubs, or must it be scoped, specified, and acquired?

Answer: Yes, the technology infrastructure does exist, but it may need to be configured depending on the scope and specifics.

4. Will the districts and colleges provide subject matter experts to collaborate with vendor subject matter experts in the development of web-based workshop materials? If so, will they be remunerated from project funds or otherwise?

Answer: No.

5. Will the system's Canvas LMS platform (or a comparable platform) be available to deliver workshops?

Answer: Yes, as requested.

6. Will the system's CCC Confer web conferencing (or a comparable platform) be available to deliver workshops and host collaborative work sessions?

Answer: Yes, as requested.

END OF SECTION.